


OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, 
CUSTOMS HOUSE, KUTCHCH COMMISSIONERATE, NEAR BALAJI TEMPLE, 

NEWKANDLA. 

TELE. 02836-271468/69, FAX: 271465 

PUBLIC NOTICE NO.I2/2013
 
Date: " .09.2013
 

Sub: - Authorised Economic Operator (AEO) programme for 
implementation 

Attention is invited to the Public Notice No.08/2013 dated 

03.06.2013 and corrigendum to Public Notice No.08/2013 dated 

04.07.2013 on the above subject. 

Pursuant to promotion and subsequent transfer of Shri K V S Singh, 

Shri H S Narang, Additional Commissioner, Customs, Ahmedabad 

Commissionerate will head and look after the AEO work in Gujarat 

Customs Zone for in-house training and also for interaction with industry 

to familiarise them about the AEO benefits and requirements and solicit 

industry cooperation in applying for the AEO Certificates. 

[K L Goyal] 
Commissioner 

F. No.S/20-47/2013-Appg.(G) Date f f .09.2013 

To
 
All concerned (as per mailing list)
 
Notice Board.
 

Ij~141 11'+O"""~ 


